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I A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING GRANT
AWARD OF TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) TO THE STATE
~ATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
WORKFORCE DEVEWPMENT FOR THE MUNICIPALTIY OF ANCHORAGE, ONE STOP
TRAINING ACADEMY GRANT WITHIN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.
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THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES8
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Section 1. That the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) is appropriated
1 [0 the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce
Development for the Municipality of Anchorage, One Stop Training Academy Grant within the Planning
Department.
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I Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by
,the Municipal Assembly.

~ ASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this
.TlI4~ : 2002.
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I Departmental Grant Appropriation
~lanning Department: $25,000.00
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JUNE 11, 2002

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBL Y MEMORANDUM
AM No. 506~2002

Meeting Date:
From: Mayor

Subject Appropriating the Municipality of Anchorage, One Stop Training Academy Grant

The Administration requests approval of the attached resolution to appropriate Twenty Five Thousand
Dollars ($25,000.00) to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska Department of Labor
and Workforce Development for the Municipality of Anchorage, One Stop Training Academy Grant
within the Planning Department. The grant will fund One Stop Training Academy activities from April
!25, 2002 through June 30, 2003.
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i The funds will be used for developing and supporting a One-Stop Training Academy program
established and designed as a series of interactive workshops to guide participants through the areas of
!customer service, interviewing, employment skills, supportive services and referral strategies in a
'teamwork format. Presentations and activities will be designed and conducted to increase the knowledge
of One-Stop professionals, employers and job seekers. The One-Stop Training Academy is an on going
oroject requiring research, revision and new innovations. The curriculum will be continuously updated,

I reviewed and revised to identify and meet the needs of both Workforce Investment Areas.

The following budget is presented:

STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231)

REVF...NUES ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

"~\-15782G-9398 Other State Grant Revenues $25,000
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1 231-157820-2101

";31-157820-2201

1 231-157820-3808
";31-157820-3307
1')~1-157820-3308

1 231-157820-6088
";31-157820-6091

1231-157820-6095
231-157820-6103
231-157820-6105

.231-157820-6110

1,950
420

8,300

12,500

1,<XX>
10

30

170

400

60

160

Supplies
Operating supplies
Contractual Services
Conferences - Outside Alaska
Conferences -Inside Alaska
MIS Operations
OMB
Purchasing
General Accounting
Accounts Payable
PIS
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I AM No. 506-2002

~age 2
MOA, One Stop Training Academy Grant

I APPROPRIATING $25,000 FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE
I DEVELOPMENT TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231).

Prepared By:Concur:

A
/ Ii!-:;:: ;.?:;-'
Planning Department

!-L
1 Han-y J". Kieli~, Jr.
Municipal Manager

Fund Certification:
231-15782G-9398 $25,000
BY 2002

! Respectfully submit~:

George P. Wuerch
Mayor

Kate H Giard -
rChief Rscal Offic$[ I .
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